

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Substitute No. 3 for Senate Joint Resolution No. 38, Page 2, Section 2, Lines 10-
2 11, by deleting the phrase "~~in excess of five dollars per occurrence~~" and inserting in lieu thereof
3 the phrase "in excess of five dollars per occurrence"; and;
4

5 Further amend said resolution, page, and section, Lines 17-21, by deleting said lines and inserting in
6 lieu thereof the following:
7

8 "marriage. The dollar limitations of this section shall be increased or decreased each year by
9 the percentage of increase or decrease from the end of the previous calendar year of the Consumer
10 Price Index, or successor index as published by the U.S. Department of Labor, or its successor
11 agency, and rounded to the nearest dollar amount."; and
12

13 Further amend said resolution, page, and section, Lines 30-31, by deleting the words "[~~five~~] four"
14 and inserting in lieu thereof the word "five"; and
15

16 Further amend said resolution, page, and section, Lines 37-41, by deleting said lines and inserting in
17 lieu thereof the following:
18

19 "For purposes of this subsection, "base year amount" shall be the contribution limits
20 prescribed in this section. Contribution limits set forth herein shall be adjusted on the first day of
21 January in each even-numbered year hereafter by multiplying the base year amount by the
22 cumulative Consumer Price Index and rounded to the nearest dollar amount, for all years after
23 2018."; and
24

25 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
26 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____